CONTRACT: C23-3277
PRECISION APPROACH, LLC
AIRFIELD SIGNAGE IMPROVEMENTS AT
BOB SIKES AIRPORT & DESTIN EXECTUIVE AIRPORT
EXPIRES: 270 DAYS FROM NTP

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Date: 12/27/2022_contract No.: C23-3277-AP	Change Order No.: 1
Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COM	MISSIONERS
Contractor:Precision Approach, LLC,	Annual programme and the second secon
CHANGE TO CONTRACT	
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Original Contract Price:	\$ 228,809.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	0
Present Contract Price:	\$ 228,809.00
This Change Order will (add/ deduct) :	\$ 21,600.00
New Contract Price:	\$ 250,409.00
CHANGE TO CONTRAC	ITIME
DESCRIPTION	DATE OF NUMBER OF DAYS
Original Contract Time:	240
Original Substantial Completion Date:	8/25/2023
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	0
This Change Order will (add/deduct):	0
New Contract Time:	N/A
New Substantial Completion Date:	N/A
APPROVALS	
REQUESTED BY: Tracy Stone A A Fl Atrorts Director	DATE: 1.4.73
PROJECT ENGINEER:	DATE: 01/04/2022
CONTRACTOR: Jeff S. Green	DATE:12/28/2022
OWNER: Jeffrey A Hyde Date: 2023.01.05 08:19:09 - 06'00'	DATE:

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties.

	ì					i				
		Billing					[[
		Bob Sikes Airport & Destin Executive Airport								
		Destin, FL				i				
		Airfield Signage Improvements								
		ITB AP 62-22								
Item	Spec			CONT.	Expected	Unit		Total		Exp.
No.	No.	Item Description	Unit	QTY	QTY	Price		Price		Total
				ļ		ļ	ļ			
1	+	Contractor Quality Control Plan (CQCP)	LS	1	1	\$ 8,000.00		8,000.00		8,000.00
2	C-105-6.1	Mobilization	LS	1	1	\$ 22,659.00		22,659.00	\$	22,659.00
3	GP-102-10.1	Safety and Security	LS	11	1	\$ 10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00
4	L-125-5.1	Electrical Spare Parts and Miscellaneous Repairs	AL	11	11_	\$ 25,000.00		25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
5	L-125-5.2	Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - DTS	EA	16	16	\$ 1,575.00	\$	25,200.00	\$	25,200.00
6	P-610-6.1	Reinforced Concrete Foundation for New Runway Distance Remaining Sign	EA	1	0	\$ 4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	
7	P-610-6.2	Reinfoced Concrete Foundation for Primary Wind Cone	EΑ	1	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
8	L-107-5.1	L-807 (L), Style I-B, Size 2 Wind Cone, In Place	EA	1	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
9	L-107-5.2	L-806(L), Style I-B, Size 1 Wind Cone, In place (Including Reinforced Concrete Foundation)	EA	1	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00
10	L-108-5.1	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	600	600	\$ 2.50	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
11	L-108-5.2	No. 2 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed Above the Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Connection/Terminations	LF	300	300	\$ 3.00	\$	900.00	1	900.00
12	L-110-5.1	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-2 Inch	LF	300	300	\$ 10.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
13	L-115-5.1	Electrical Junction Structure L-867D	EA	4	4	\$ 1,700.00	\$	6,800.00	\$	6,800.00
14	L-125-5.3	Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW	EA	17	14	\$ 1,500.00	\$	25,500.00	\$	21,000.00
15	L-125-5.4	Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW	EA	12	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	-
16	L-125-5.5	New Guidance Sign on New Reinforced Concrete Foundation	EA	5	5	\$ 9,150.00	\$	45,750.00	\$	45,750.00
17	L-125-5.6	New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation	EA	1	7	\$ 7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	49,000.00
18	L-125-5.6	Remove Existing Guidance Sign on Concrete Foundation	EΑ	2	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00
New Item	New Item	Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module Lumacurve Sign on Existing Foundation	EA	0	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$	_	\$	6,600.00
		TOTAL:	!				\$	228,809.00	\$	250,409.00
	<u> </u>			ļ				Diff	\$	21,600.00
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	-	<u>.</u>	-	Diff/ Cont.		9.4%
	!			!	1	1	i	DIII/ COIII.	i	J.4 70

	Order F								_	
		Destin Executive Airport								
Destin, Fl									\vdash	
		rovements	_						 	
ITB AP 62	-44	<u> </u>	_							
	L		<u> </u>						٠.	14147
At CEW th	esix (6) Ri	OR signs (9,14,15,19, 21, 22) and sign 20 are Crouse Hinds	signs v	s Luma	curve s	igns. The pro	ject was bid us	ing Lumacurvé	sigi	ns (AVV
		use Hinds products are more expensive, have a longer lead posing two options to address this issue.	ите, а	na the r	ebiacei	nem Grouse	RDR SIGH WIII III	or mater the or	idei	Ciouse
TON SIGNS	. FAIS PIU	bosing two options to address this issue.							Τ.	
		L					l			
Option #1	- Re-price tl	ne sign panel replacement and new RDR sign (10) using Cro	ouse Hir	nds mat	erial to	compensate:	for the difference	e in material c	ost.	
ltem	Spec			Cont	Rev	Bid	Bid	Revised		Revised
No.	No.	Item Description		Qty	Qty	Unit	Totals	Unit		Totals
14	L-125-5.3	Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve)	EA	17	16	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	24,000.00
15	L-125-5.4	Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement -	EA	12	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	_
		CEW (Lumacurve) New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing							-	
17	L-125-5.6	Foundation (Lumacurve)	EA	1	0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$	•
New Item	L-125-5.3	Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Crouse)	EA	0	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,847.26	S	1,847.26
		Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement -							1	
New Item	L-125-5.3	CEW (Crouse)	EA	0	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,901.46	\$	22,817.52
New Item	L-125-5.3	New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing	EA	0	1	s -	s -	\$ 11.606.45	\$	11,606,45
14C44 (CIII	L- 120-0.0	Foundation (Crouse)			<u> </u>	•		↓ 11,000.∓0	ı.	
	ļ			<u> </u>			\$ 50,500.00		\$	60,271.23
Option #2 be new vs	- Replace to	ne existing Crouse Hinds signs with new Lumacurve signs uring panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea	tilizing ti	he exist	ing fou	ndations. This	Contract Chan s option is a be	tterment in that	\$ the	9,771.23 signs will
be new vs faster to s	only the sig ource in the	n panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea	tilizing ti	he exist	cipate t	ndations. This hat Lumacurv	Contract Chan s option is a be	tterment in that	\$ the	9,771.23 signs will
be new vs	only the sig	n panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea	tilizing ti	to antic	cipate t	hat Lumacurv	Contract Chan s option is a be e replacement	tterment in that parts will be ch	\$ the	9,771.23 signs will er and
be new vs faster to se Item	only the sig ource in the Spec No.	n panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea future. Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve)	tilizing ti sonable	to antic	Rev	hat Lumacurv Bld	Contract Chan s option is a be e replacement Bid	tterment in that parts will be ch Revised	\$ the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised
be new vs faster to se Item No.	only the sig ource in the Spec No.	n panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea future. Item Description	sonable	Cont Cty	Rev Qty	Bld Unit	Contract Chan s option is a bet e replacement Bid Totals	tterment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals	\$ the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals
be new vs faster to so Item No. 14	only the signurce in the Spec No.	n panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea future. Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement -	sonable EA	Cont Qty	Rev Qty 16	Bld Unit \$ 1,500.00	Contract Chan s option is a bet e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00	tterment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00	the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals
be new vs faster to se Item No. 14	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.3 L-125-5.4	n panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea future. Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation	EA EA	Cont Qty 17	Rev Qty 16	Bld Unit \$ 1,500.00	Contract Chan s option is a bei e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00	tterment in that parts will be che Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00
be new vs faster to si Item No. 14 15	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.3 L-125-5.4	In panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea future. Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module	EA EA EA	Cont Qty 17 12	Rev Qty 16 0	Bld Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	Contract Chan s option is a bete replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00	tterment in that parts will be checked Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00	\$ the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 49,000.00
be new vs faster to si Item No. 14 15	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.3 L-125-5.4	In panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea future. Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module	EA EA EA	Cont Qty 17 12	Rev Qty 16 0	Bld Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	Contract Chan s option is a bet e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00	tterment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 6,600.00	t the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 49,000.00 6,600.00 79,600.00
be new vs faster to si Item No. 14 15	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.3 L-125-5.4	In panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea future. Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module	EA EA EA	Cont Qty 17 12	Rev Qty 16 0	Bld Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	Contract Chan s option is a bee e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ \$ 50,500.00 Contract Chan	tterment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 6,600.00	t the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 49,000.00 6,600.00 79,600.00 29,100.00
be new vs faster to si Item No. 14 15	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.3 L-125-5.4	In panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea future. Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module	EA EA EA	Cont Qty 17 12	Rev Qty 16 0	Bld Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	Contract Chan s option is a bete e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 50,500.00	tterment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 6,600.00	the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 49,000.00 6,600.00 79,600.00
be new vs faster to si Item No. 14 15	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.3 L-125-5.4	In panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea future. Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module	EA EA EA	Cont Qty 17 12	Rev Qty 16 0	Bld Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	Contract Chan s option is a bee e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ \$ 50,500.00 Contract Chan	tterment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 6,600.00	t the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 49,000.00 6,600.00 79,600.00 29,100.00
be new vs faster to si Item No. 14 15	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.3 L-125-5.4	In panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea future. Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module	EA EA EA	Cont Qty 17 12	Rev Qty 16 0	Bld Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	Contract Chan s option is a bete e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ \$ 50,500.00 Contract Chan	terment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 6,600.00 ge	s the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 49,000.00 79,600.00 29,100.00
be new vs faster to si Item No. 14 15	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.3 L-125-5.4	In panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea future. Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module	EA EA EA	Cont Qty 17 12	Rev Qty 16 0	Bld Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	Contract Chan s option is a bete e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ \$ 50,500.00 Contract Chan Difference in o	Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 6,600.00 ge ption 1 vs 2 Contract total	s the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 6,600.00 79,600.00 29,100.00
be new vs faster to si Item No. 14 15	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.3 L-125-5.4	In panels and all RDR signs will match. It would also be rea future. Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module	EA EA EA	Cont Qty 17 12	Rev Qty 16 0	Bld Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	Contract Chan s option is a bee e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ \$ 50,500.00 Contract Chan Difference in o	terment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 6,600.00 ge	\$ the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 49,000.00 79,600.00 29,100.00
be new vs faster to s- faster to s- Item No. 14 15 17 New Item	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.3 L-125-5.6 New Item	Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW New Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module Lumacurve Sign on Existing Foundation	EA EA	Cont Qty 17 12 1	Rev Qty 16 0 7	Bid Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00	Contract Chan s option is a bete e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ \$ 50,500.00 Contract Chan Difference in o	terment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 6,600.00 ge potion 1 vs 2 Contract total intract (Signs) tract Change	\$ the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 6,600.00 79,600.00 29,100.00 19,328.77
be new vs faster to se faster to se ltem No. 14 15 17 New Item	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.3 L-125-5.4 L-125-5.6 New Item	Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module Lumacurve Sign on Existing Foundation	EA EA EA	Cont Qty 17 12 1 0	Rev Qty 16 0 . 7 1	Bid Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00	Contract Chan s option is a bete e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ \$ 50,500.00 Contract Chan Difference in o	tterment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 6,600.00 ge ption 1 vs 2 Contract total intract (Signs) tract Change in base, This	\$ the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 6,600.00 79,600.00 29,100.00 19,328.77
be new vs faster to se faster t	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.4 L-125-5.6 New Item	Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module Lumacurve Sign on Existing Foundation	EA E	Cont Qty 17 12 1 0	Rev Qty 16 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BId Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ -	Contract Chan s option is a bete e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ \$ 50,500.00 Contract Chan Difference in o	tterment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 6,600.00 ge ption 1 vs 2 Contract total intract (Signs) tract Change in base, This	s the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 49,000.00 9,600.00 29,100.00 19,328.77 228,809.00 257,909.00 12.7%
be new vs faster to se faster t	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.4 L-125-5.6 New Item	Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module Lumacurve Sign on Existing Foundation	EA E	Cont Qty 17 12 1 0	Rev Qty 16 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BId Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ -	Contract Chan s option is a bete e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ \$ 50,500.00 Contract Chan Difference in o	tterment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 6,600.00 ge ption 1 vs 2 Contract total intract (Signs) tract Change in base, This	s the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 6,600.00 79,600.00 29,100.00 19,328.77
be new vs faster to se faster t	only the signarce in the Spec No. L-125-5.4 L-125-5.6 New Item	Item Description Guidance Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign Panel Replacement - CEW (Lumacurve) Runway Distance Remaining Sign on Existing Foundation Remove existing Crouse sign and install New 1 Module Lumacurve Sign on Existing Foundation	EA E	Cont Qty 17 12 1 0	Rev Qty 16 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BId Unit \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$	Contract Chan s option is a bete e replacement Bid Totals \$ 25,500.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ \$ 50,500.00 Contract Chan Difference in o	terment in that parts will be ch Revised Totals \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 6,600.00 ge ption 1 vs 2 Contract total miract (Signs) tract Change pn base, This signs). We will	s the eap	9,771.23 signs will er and Revised Totals 24,000.00 49,000.00 9,600.00 29,100.00 19,328.77 228,809.00 257,909.00 12.7%